SWJCR2S0E – WICOP
Product Data Sheet
Product Brief
Description
Key Applications
Features and Benefits
R0.00 January 9, 2020 www.seoulsemicon.com1
Direct TV Application

15
Product Nomenclature
Table 6. Part Numbering System : X1X2X3 X4X5 X6X7X8X9
LOT NUMBER : ###### #### ###
QUANTITY : #####
RANK :
SSC PART NUMBER : ### ## ## ##
Part Number Code Description Part Number Value
X1 Company S SSC
X2 LED series number E WICOP(BLU-Edge)
X3X4 Color Specification IR Y+a
X5 PKG series A WICOP 1907
X6 Chip cell number 2 2 cell
X7 White wall number 0 No-wall
X8 Revision number 0
X9 Chip Company E SVC
Lot Number Code Description Lot Number Value
Y1Y2 Year 14
Y3 Month 9
Y4Y5 Day 09
Y6 Company S
Y7Y8Y9 Y10 SSC’s Number 0017 0001~9999 allowance
Y11Y12Y13 -Y14 Y15Y16 Order of  Tapping 014-001
Y17Y18Y19Y20Y21Y22Y23 SSC’s Number 7300024 Automatic
Table 7. Lot Numbering System :
Y1Y2Y3Y4Y5 – Y6Y7Y8Y9Y10 – Y11Y12Y13 – Y14Y15Y16- Y17Y18Y19Y20Y21Y22Y23
R0.00 January 9, 2020 www.seoulsemicon.com
Product Data Sheet
SWJCR2S0E – WICOP
16
Reflow Soldering Characteristics
(1) Reflow solder conditions / profile
Note : In case that the soldered products are reused in soldering process, we don’t guarantee the products.
R0.00 January 9, 2020 www.seoulsemicon.com
Product Data Sheet
SWJCR2S0E – WICOP
17
Handling of Silicone Resin for LEDs
(1) During processing, mechanical stress on the surface should be minimized as much as possible.
(2) Sharp objects of all types should not be used to pierce the sealing compound.
(3)   When it is mounted  WICOP on the PCB, material of the pick and place nozzle must be used soft
form  in SMT.
(4)  It must  be choosing a pick and place nozzle which is smaller than the WICOP’s size.
(5)  (2),(3) contents is necessary  in SMT to prevent  surface of WICOP
(6)  In case WICOP is not recommended  isopropyl alcohol and ultrasonic , solvent for cleaning .
Isopropyl alcohol and ultrasonic, solvent cleaning may cause damage to the WICOP
(7)  If you want to be cleaning particle on surface of WICOP, Seoul semiconductors suggests using
cotton bud for cleaning after soldering of components
(8)   Avoid leaving fingerprints on silicone resin parts.
R0.00 January 9, 2020 www.seoulsemicon.com
Product Data Sheet
SWJCR2S0E – WICOP